



Registration of a Charge

C SHAPE LIMITED Company Name: Company Number: 08147972

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 07/02/2023

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: 07/02/2023
- Charge code: 0814 7972 0001
- Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: 58 ALMOND WAY, MITCHAM, SURREY, CR4 1LN

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **O'NEILL PATIENT SOLICITORS LLP**





CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 8147972

Charge code: 0814 7972 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 7th February 2023 and created by C SHAPE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 7th February 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 8th February 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





		Standard B	TL Mor	tgage Deed	Document Separator Co
Date:	07/02/20	23		,	<u></u>
Register	ed in England,	ge Works (UK) plc Registered Number 0222 nwide House, Pipers Wa		/iltshire, SN38 1NW	
Mortga	ge Conditions:	The Company's Standan	d BTL Mortgag	ge Conditions 2018	
Borrow	er: C	Shape Limited			and a state of the second state and the second state and the second state and the second state and
Propert	5 6 M M	nond Way, MITCHAI urrey, CR4 1LN	VI, Title N	6: SY1942	
1. This Cl	harge incorporates acknowledges.	the Mortgage Conditions a co	opy of which has	been received by the E	lorrower which the Borrower
2. The Bo securil	prower as legal ov				constituted shall be a continuing ecured liabilities (as defined in th
2.1 1	y way of first lega	I mortgage the Property.			n an an Araban an Ar Araban an Araban an Ar
2.2 k	y way of first fixed	I charge all proceeds of any in	surances effecte	d in respect of the Prop	erty.
	y way of first fixed o time.	I charge the goodwill of any b	usiness carried o	on by the Borrower in a	nd from the Property from time
a t c s	nd representation builders, contractor ase so far as the s tatutory compens	s given or made now or herea rs, professional advisors, sub- ame relate to the Property an	ifter by and any i contractors, man d (ii) any other r under this Charg	rights or remedies agai ufacturers, suppliers ar lights arising from the F le, (and in each case to	benefit of all guarantees, warrant nst all or any of the designers, id installers of any fixtures in each roperty (including any rights to be re-assigned to the Borrower ill).
	ny shares or other forrower owning t	r membership rights in any m he Property.	anagement com	pany or residents' asso	clation held by virtue of the
		e the benefit of the landlord to rdance with Condition 5.1 of t			ents (each defined in the Mortga
3. This C	harge secures furti	ner advances.			
"No di signed	sposition of the re by the proprietor		tor of the registe ge dated [this cl	red estate is to be regis arge) in favour of The	(S) above referred to: tered without a written consent Mortgage Works (UK) plc referred
IN WITH	SS whereof this C	harge has been executed as a	deed and is inten	ded to be and is deliven	ed on the above date.
۵۰ میں در ۲۰ میں در میں		<u></u>			
Form of cha	rge filed at HM La	nd Registry under reference N	4D842S		

÷

۶.

	SIGNED as a deed by the)			
	BORROWER in the presence of:- Witness signature)			
	Printed Name				
•	Address				
	SIGNED as a deed by the				
	BORROWER in the presence of:-				
	Witness signature				
	Printed Name :				
	Address				
			tingates		
X	COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deed by the)?:\$§	Director		
	BORROWER acting by a director and				
	its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:) Director/Secretary			
	Witness	Signature	VIJAYAKUMAR TIRUPPATHI		
		Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	VENERTACHALAM CHELLARAM		
			68, SLADEGREEN ROAD		
		Address	ERIM, BEXLEY DAS 2 HX		
	a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, IisiTare1 acting under the authority of the company				
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated)) Director: Director/Secretary:)	LLP member		
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:	Director/Secretary:			
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member	Director/Secretary:))))	LLP member		
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:	Director/Secretary:))	LLP member		
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:	Director/Secretary:)))	LLP member		
	acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company. Signature in the name of the company Signature of Authorised [signatory][signatories] Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of: LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:	Director/Secretary:)))	LLP member		